
99-04 140 Lightning Packing List        R1         12-8-2018

BOX 1

SUPERCHARGER  ASSEMBLY

 W140 AX   COMPRESSOR  1

 W140  ASSEMBLY  BOLT  BAG 1

M8 X 25 HHFCS (ARP) 4

 3 5/16"  DRIVE  ASSEMBLY 1

 1.30 RIGHT  (DUAL)  BYPASS ASSM 1

 S/C  STICKERS   2

 S/C  INTAKE  -  W140  &  W200 1

 5/8"  BLACK  RUBBER  CAP 1

 3/8"  BLACK  RUBBER  CAP 3

 1/4"  BLACK  RUBBER  CAP 1

 3/16"  BLACK  RUBBER  CAP 1

INLET  O-RING 1

 BYPASS  O-RING  (BOTTOM) 1

EVAP SOLENOID FITTING 1

3/8" RUBBER 90 DEG FITTING 1

3/8" PLASTIC COUPLER STRAIGHT 1

ADD FOR 99-00 LIGHTNIG

99-00 LIGHTNING DISCHARGE PLATE 1

ADD FOR 01-04 LIGHTNING

01-04 LIGHTNING DISCHARGE PLATE 1



99-04 140 Lightning Packing List        R1         12-8-2018

BOX 1

3.375" 8 RIB LIGHTNING PULLEY 1 HOSE BAG 1 1

2028-160 DEG THERMOSTAT 1 INTERCOOLER SYSTEM HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

BYPASS ACTUATOR VACCUM HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

BOOST BYPASS SENSOR BRACKET 1 TOP PORT HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

UPPER SIDE PORT HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

POWER STEERING RESERVOIR BRACKET 1 LOWER SIDE PORT HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

5/8 MOLDED RUBBER HOSE 2

SHIPPING BOLT BAG 54201004 1 5/8 TO 5/8 PLASTIC COUPLER 1

PCV VALVE HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

5.8 OZ OIL BOTTLE W/ FILL CAP 1 INSTRUCTION PACKET/DECAL BOX 1

.100 S/C PULLEY SHIM KIT 1 INSTRUCTIONS 1

WHIPPLE LICENSE PLATE FRAME 1

.100 SCP SHIM 1 12" WHIPPLE DECALS 2

M6 X 16 SHCS ZINC 4 91 OCTANE DECAL 1

M6 X 12 SHCS ZINC 4 WHIPPLE 3D DECAL 2

LIGHTNING GASKET/ O-RING KIT 1

INTERCOOLER GASKET 1

4 HOLE DISCHARGE GASKET 1

IAC GASKET 1

TOP BYPASS O-RINGS 1.30 2

DRIVE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 1

LIGHTNING DRIVE SUPPORT 1

LIGHTNING DRIVE SUPPORT BASE 1

M8 X 16 HHFCS ZINC 3

M5 X 28 SHCS ZINC 1

LIGHTNING AIR TUBE ASSEMBLY 1

LIGHTNING AIR TUBE 1

1/2" NPT TO 5/8" BARB 90 DEG 1

3/8" NPT TO 5/8" BARB 90 DEG 1

WIRE BAG 1

LIGHTNING TPS EXTENSION 1

LIGHTNING IAC EXTENSION 1



99-04 140 Lightning Packing List        R1         12-8-2018

BOX 2

LIGHTNING EGR PARTS KIT

MODIFIED EGR TUBE 1

EGR SOL BRACKET 1

EGR GASKET 1

EGR SOLENOID ASSEMBLY BOLT BAG 54201003 1

HOSE BAG 2 1

UPPER SIDE PORT (EGR) HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

LOWER SIDE PORT (EGR+EVAP)HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

LIGHTNING AIR KIT

8" AIR FILTER W/ CLAMP R1360 1

AIR BOX ASSEMBLY 1

AIR BOX 1

CONICLE MOUNTING PINS 2

MAF GASKET 1

LIGHTNING AIR BOX GROMMET 1

MAF RING 1

AIR BOX BOLT BAG 1

LIGHTNING AIR KIT PARTS BAG

AIR BOX TRIM 18" 1

4.5 HUMP HOSE 1

4" HOSE X 2.5" LONG 1

#64 HOSE CLAMPS 2

#72 HOSE CLAMPS 2

ADD FOR 99 LIGHTNING

90MM MAF HOUSING 1


